
 

 

BEFORE 

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 
 

 

In the Matter of the Application of Duke 

Energy Ohio, Inc., for an Adjustment to 

Rider AMRP Rates to Recover Costs 

Incurred in 2012. 

 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

Case No. 12-3028-GA-RDR 

In the Matter of the Application of Duke 

Energy Ohio, Inc., for Tariff Approval. 

) 

) 

Case No. 12-3029-GA-ATA 

 

              

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL 

              

 

 Pursuant to Rule 4901-1-08 of the Ohio Administrative Code, Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. 

hereby gives notice that the following attorney/firm will appear as counsel for Duke Energy 

Ohio, Inc. in the above-captioned case:  

 

  Rebecca L. Hussey 

  Frost Brown Todd, LLC 

  10 W. Broad St., Suite 2300 

  Columbus, Ohio 43215 

  Telephone:  614-559-7268 

  Fax:  614-464-1737 

  Email:  rhussey@fbtlaw.com 

       

Respectfully submitted, 

      FROST BROWN TODD LLC 

      By:   /s/ Rebecca L. Hussey    

       Rebecca L. Hussey 

       Frost Brown Todd, LLC 

       10 W. Broad St., Suite 2300 

       Columbus, Ohio 43215 

       Telephone:  614-559-7268 

       Fax:  614-464-1737 

       Email:  rhussey@fbtlaw.com 

 

  Attorney for Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I certify that a copy of the foregoing document was served by electronic mail upon the 

following parties of record this 9th day of April, 2013. 

  /s/ Rebecca L. Hussey    

  Rebecca L. Hussey 

 

Michael DeWine, Ohio Attorney General 

Steven L. Beeler 

William L. Wright 

Assistant Attorneys General 

Public Utilities Section 

180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215-3793 

steven.beeler@puc.state.oh.us 

william.wright@puc.state.oh.us 

 

ATTORNEYS FOR THE STAFF OF THE 

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF 

OHIO 

 

Bruce J. Weston, Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 

Larry S. Sauer 

Joseph P. Serio 

Michael J. Schuler 

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 

10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485 

sauer@occ.state.oh.us 

serio@occ.state.oh.us 

schuler@occ.state.oh.us 

 

ATTORNEYS FOR THE OHIO 

CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL 
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